(ii) Corrigendum-1 to EOI dt. 04.08.2025 

.  

With reference to above, following amendments are made in the EOI ref(i):  

SN Clause No.  Original Clause as per 
EOI  

Amended Clause 

1 SN-5 of EOI 
Notice 

EOI EMD (Per 
Package): 

Total EMD per 

package: Rs. 

1,50,00,000/- (Rs. One 

crore fifty lakh). 

Part 1: INR 10,00,000/- 

(INR Ten Lakh) at the 

time of EOI bid 

submission  

Part 2: Remaining amount i.e. 

1,40,00,000/- (Rs. One crore forty 
lakh) before signing the pre bid 
agreement between RailTel and 
successful bidder or pre- 
qualification bid submission by 

EOI EMD: 

Total EMD : Rs. 

1,50,00,000/- (Rs. One crore 

fifty lakh). 

Before signing the pre bid 
agreement between RailTel 
and successful bidder or pre- 
qualification bid submission 
by RailTel to end  

customer whichever is earlier. 

RailTel to end customer 
whichever is earlier. 

2 Para Under 
EOI Notice